
VA0314 Additional Crosstabs 

 

1,288 Registered Voters 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

Weighted Percentage  100%   28%    20%    36%    17% 

MoE (+/-%)           2.73   5.30   6.73   4.55   5.95 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

Weighted Percentage  40%    60%    29%    43%    72%    17% 

MoE (+/-%)           3.63   4.14   4.01   4.66   3.04   8.20 

 

 

1. If the election for United States Senator were being held today, and the candidates 

were Mark Warner the Democrat, Ed Gillespie the Republican, and Robert Sarvis the 

Libertarian, for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Warner               46%    55%    50%    39%    39% 

Gillespie            31     27     27     34     38 

Sarvis                6      7      5      8      5 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      -      -      -      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      2      1      5      2      2 

DK/NA                15      9     14     17     17 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Warner               58%    38%    51%    28%    38%    79% 

Gillespie            29     33     35     42     39      4 

Sarvis                5      7      6      8      7      1 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       -      -      -      -      -      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      1      3      1      3      2      2 

DK/NA                 7     19      6     18     14     13 

 

2. Is your opinion of Mark Warner favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable            49%    54%    53%    43%    46% 

Unfavorable          30     24     23     36     33 

Hvn't hrd enough     19     18     20     19     18 

REFUSED               3      4      4      3      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            62%    40%    57%    36%    45%    66% 

Unfavorable          27     31     32     38     36      8 

Hvn't hrd enough      9     25      9     21     16     23 

REFUSED               2      4      2      4      3      4 



3. Is your opinion of Ed Gillespie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable            20%    21%    14%    21%    22% 

Unfavorable          14     18     13     13     13 

Hvn't hrd enough     64     58     72     64     64 

REFUSED               2      3      1      2      2 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            23%    18%    28%    22%    24%     4% 

Unfavorable          22      9     22      8     14     15 

Hvn't hrd enough     53     71     49     68     60     78 

REFUSED               2      2      1      2      2      4 

 

 

4. Is your opinion of Robert Sarvis favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable             8%     7%     7%    10%     9% 

Unfavorable          11     11      9     12      7 

Hvn't hrd enough     80     80     82     77     81 

REFUSED               1      1      1      1      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable             9%     8%    10%     9%     9%     4% 

Unfavorable          14      9     15     10     12      4 

Hvn't hrd enough     76     82     75     80     78     90 

REFUSED               1      1      1      2      1      2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Chris Christie the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Clinton              45%    52%    46%    41%    37% 

Christie             41     37     37     45     46 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      1      2      3      4 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      5      3      9      5      5 

DK/NA                 6      7      6      6      8 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              50%    41%    43%    27%    33%    84% 

Christie             39     43     44     55     51     11 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      3      3      3      3      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      6      5      7      6      1 

DK/NA                 5      7      5      8      7      4 

 

 

6. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Jeb Bush the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Clinton              47%    56%    51%    45%    35% 

Bush                 39     34     31     44     48 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      1      3      2      3 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      3      7      3      5 

DK/NA                 7      5      8      6      8 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              53%    44%    44%    29%    35%    91% 

Bush                 38     41     45     53     49      2 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      3      2      3      3      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      5      4      7      5      1 

DK/NA                 5      7      5      9      7      4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Rand Paul the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Clinton              48%    58%    52%    43%    37% 

Paul                 42     35     32     49     50 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      2      2      2      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      2      5      3      3 

DK/NA                 6      4      9      3      9 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              55%    43%    48%    28%    36%    89% 

Paul                 36     45     43     59     53      3 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      2      3      2      - 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      4      3      4      4      1 

DK/NA                 5      6      4      6      5      7 

 

 

8. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were  

Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Mike Huckabee the Republican, for whom would you vote? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Clinton              49%    60%    50%    44%    37% 

Huckabee             41     31     38     45     53 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       2      1      1      2      2 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      4      3      6      4      4 

DK/NA                 5      4      5      6      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Clinton              57%    44%    49%    28%    37%    88% 

Huckabee             34     46     41     59     52      7 

SMONE ELSE(VOL)       1      2      2      2      2      1 

WLDN'T VOTE(VOL)      3      4      4      5      5      1 

DK/NA                 5      5      4      5      5      4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about her? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable            52%    61%    58%    46%    43% 

Unfavorable          44     37     37     51     52 

Hvn't hrd enough      3      1      3      3      4 

REFUSED               1      2      2      -      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            59%    48%    51%    33%    40%    93% 

Unfavorable          39     48     46     62     56      7 

Hvn't hrd enough      1      3      1      4      3      - 

REFUSED               1      1      2      1      1      - 

 

 

10. Is your opinion of Chris Christie favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable            38%    41%    37%    37%    37% 

Unfavorable          38     42     35     38     33 

Hvn't hrd enough     22     16     27     22     26 

REFUSED               2      2      1      2      4 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            43%    35%    45%    40%    42%    26% 

Unfavorable          44     34     44     33     38     37 

Hvn't hrd enough     10     30      8     24     18     36 

REFUSED               3      2      3      2      3      1 

 

 

11. Is your opinion of Jeb Bush favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

him? 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable            35%    37%    29%    33%    44% 

Unfavorable          36     41     38     35     24 

Hvn't hrd enough     28     21     30     30     29 

REFUSED               2      1      2      1      3 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            39%    32%    45%    40%    42%    12% 

Unfavorable          38     34     33     27     29     61 

Hvn't hrd enough     21     32     21     32     27     26 

REFUSED               2      2      2      2      2      1 



12. Is your opinion of Rand Paul favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about 

him? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable            36%    30%    31%    40%    42% 

Unfavorable          35     45     34     31     26 

Hvn't hrd enough     28     22     34     29     32 

REFUSED               1      2      1      1      - 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            35%    36%    40%    46%    44%     8% 

Unfavorable          50     25     47     18     30     46 

Hvn't hrd enough     15     37     12     34     25     45 

REFUSED               1      1      1      2      1      1 

 

 

13. Is your opinion of Mike Huckabee favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough 

about him? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Favorable            39%    31%    36%    44%    48% 

Unfavorable          35     46     30     33     29 

Hvn't hrd enough     25     22     33     23     23 

REFUSED               -      1      1      -      - 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Favorable            37%    41%    41%    53%    48%    13% 

Unfavorable          49     27     48     23     33     39 

Hvn't hrd enough     13     32     11     24     19     48 

REFUSED               1      -      1      -      -      - 

 

 

16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mark Warner is handling his job as  

United States Senator? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Approve              55%    58%    61%    50%    54% 

Disapprove           33     29     27     37     36 

DK/NA                12     13     12     13     10 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              63%    50%    59%    44%    50%    73% 

Disapprove           29     35     34     42     39     11 

DK/NA                 8     15      8     14     11     16 

 



17. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Tim Kaine is handling his job as  

United States Senator? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Approve              48%    52%    46%    46%    47% 

Disapprove           37     29     38     40     39 

DK/NA                15     19     16     13     14 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              58%    42%    52%    36%    43%    66% 

Disapprove           31     41     36     47     43     16 

DK/NA                12     18     11     17     15     18 

 

 

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as 

President? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Approve              44%    54%    48%    40%    28% 

Disapprove           52     42     46     57     67 

DK/NA                 4      4      6      2      5 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              50%    39%    42%    22%    30%    91% 

Disapprove           45     57     54     73     66      7 

DK/NA                 4      4      4      5      4      2 

 

 

19. Do you feel that Mark Warner deserves to be reelected, or do you feel that he does 

not deserve to be reelected? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Yes/Deserves         49%    57%    53%    41%    49% 

No/Does not          36     32     37     40     35 

DK/NA                15     11     10     19     16 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Yes/Deserves         60%    42%    55%    35%    43%    71% 

No/Does not          33     39     38     45     42     12 

DK/NA                 7     19      8     20     15     17 

 

 

 

 



42. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation today; 

are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Very satisfied        2%     4%     3%     2%     1% 

Smwht satisfied      27     35     27     27     15 

Smwht dissatisfied   31     27     35     29     34 

Very dissatisfied    39     33     34     42     49 

DK/NA                 1      2      1      -      - 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Very satisfied        2%     3%     2%     2%     2%     2% 

Smwht satisfied      35     23     31     13     21     51 

Smwht dissatisfied   28     32     27     33     31     32 

Very dissatisfied    34     42     40     51     47     13 

DK/NA                 1      -      -      -      -      1 

 

 

43. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling - the economy? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Approve              41%    48%    47%    38%    28% 

Disapprove           55     48     47     58     67 

DK/NA                 4      4      6      4      5 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              48%    36%    41%    20%    28%    82% 

Disapprove           48     59     56     76     68     11 

DK/NA                 4      5      3      4      4      7 

 

 

44. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling - foreign policy? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Approve              40%    52%    41%    37%    27% 

Disapprove           55     46     52     59     67 

DK/NA                 5      3      7      5      6 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Approve              50%    34%    42%    20%    29%    80% 

Disapprove           47     61     55     74     66     13 

DK/NA                 3      6      2      6      5      7 

 

 



45. Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent, good, 

not so good, or poor? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Excellent             1%     -      2%     1%     - 

Good                 26     34     27     23     19 

Not so good          43     41     46     44     38 

Poor                 29     23     25     30     42 

DK/NA                 1      2      1      1      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Excellent             -      1%     -      -      -      2% 

Good                 34     21     29     13     19     50 

Not so good          42     43     43     44     44     41 

Poor                 23     33     27     41     35      7 

DK/NA                 -      2      1      2      2      - 

 

 

46. Do you think the nation's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about 

the same? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Better               31%    42%    33%    27%    19% 

Worse                30     22     30     32     38 

The same             38     36     35     40     43 

DK/NA                 1      1      2      1      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Better               41%    25%    35%    17%    25%    53% 

Worse                21     35     23     42     34     12 

The same             37     39     42     39     40     35 

DK/NA                 -      1      1      2      1      - 

 

 

47. Do you support or oppose the health care law passed by Barack Obama and Congress in 

2010? 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

Support              44%    56%    47%    39%    30% 

Oppose               52     40     48     58     63 

DK/NA                 4      4      5      3      7 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

Support              54%    37%    46%    21%    31%    85% 

Oppose               45     57     53     73     65      9 

DK/NA                 1      6      1      6      4      6 



48. If a candidate for United States Senator supports - raising the national minimum 

wage, would you be more likely to vote for a candidate who held this position, less 

likely, or wouldn't it make a difference? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

More likely          42%    45%    43%    41%    36% 

Less likely          25     23     21     27     29 

No difference        32     30     35     31     33 

DK/NA                 2      2      1      1      2 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

More likely          46%    39%    40%    30%    34%    70% 

Less likely          27     24     33     31     32      2 

No difference        27     35     26     37     32     28 

DK/NA                 1      2      1      3      2      - 

 

 

49. If a candidate for United States Senator supports - the 2010 health care law passed 

by President Obama and Congress, would you be more likely to vote for a candidate who 

held this position, less likely, or wouldn't it make a difference? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

More likely          31%    40%    32%    27%    24% 

Less likely          45     34     38     50     58 

No difference        23     24     29     22     16 

DK/NA                 1      2      1      1      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

More likely          44%    23%    37%    12%    22%    60% 

Less likely          37     50     45     65     57      3 

No difference        18     26     17     21     19     36 

DK/NA                 1      2      1      2      2      1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



50. If a candidate for United States Senator supports - a path to citizenship for illegal 

immigrants, would you be more likely to vote for a candidate who held this position, less 

likely, or wouldn't it make a difference? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

More likely          27%    42%    24%    21%    20% 

Less likely          40     27     37     46     54 

No difference        28     26     35     29     24 

DK/NA                 4      5      4      4      2 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

More likely          39%    20%    38%    15%    24%    34% 

Less likely          28     49     31     59     48     20 

No difference        30     27     28     21     24     43 

DK/NA                 3      5      3      5      4      4 

 

 

51. If President Obama campaigns for Mark Warner in his Senate race, would that make you 

more likely to vote for Warner, less likely to vote for Warner, or wouldn't it make a 

difference? 

 

                            AREA........................ 

                                          East/  West/ 

                     Tot    North  SthEst Rchmnd Shndoah 

 

More likely          15%    17%    21%    15%     7% 

Less likely          33     27     27     37     42 

No difference        50     56     50     47     50 

DK/NA                 1      -      2      2      1 

 

                                   WHITE...... 

                     COLLEGE DEG   COLLEGE DEG 

                     Yes    No     Yes    No     Wht    Blk 

 

More likely          16%    15%    11%     7%     9%    40% 

Less likely          27     37     32     49     42      4 

No difference        57     46     57     43     48     54 

DK/NA                 -      2      -      2      1      2 

 

 


